NOTICE

ORDINANCE NO. 23-01

Township of Neptune

County of Monmouth

NOTICE is hereby given that at a regular meeting of the Township Committee of the Township of Neptune on the 9th day of January, 2023, the following Ordinance was introduced and passed on first reading.

Said Township Committee will meet on the 23rd day of January, 2023 at 7:00 p.m. at the Township Municipal Complex, 25 Neptune Boulevard, Neptune, New Jersey to further consider this ordinance for final passage and to give all interested persons an opportunity to be heard concerning this ordinance. Information regarding remote access to the meeting may be found on the Township's website at www.neptunetownship.org. Copies of the full text of the ordinance published herewith are available for inspection by the members of the general public who shall request same at the office of the Township Clerk located at the above address. The ordinance is also posted under legal notices in the Agenda and Minutes section of the Township web site at www.neptunetownship.org.

ORDINANCE NO. 23-01

An Ordinance To Amend Volume I, Chapter VII, Section 7-11 Of The Code Of The Township Of Neptune By Establishing A Stop Intersection At Yale Road And Harvard Avenue

Explanatory Statement: The purpose of this ordinance is to add a stop intersection on Yale Road at the intersection of Yale Road and Harvard Avenue.

Gabriella Siboni Municipal Clerk

NOTICE

ORDINANCE NO. 23-02

Township of Neptune

County of Monmouth

NOTICE is hereby given that at a regular meeting of the Township Committee of the Township of Neptune on the 9th day of January, 2023, the following Ordinance was introduced and passed on first reading.

Said Township Committee will meet on the 23rd day of January, 2023 at 7:00 p.m. at the Township Municipal Complex, 25 Neptune Boulevard, Neptune, New Jersey to further consider this ordinance for final passage and to give all interested persons an opportunity to be heard concerning this ordinance. Information regarding remote access to the meeting may be found on the Township's website at www.neptunetownship.org. Copies of the full text of the ordinance published herewith are available for inspection by the members of the general public who shall request same at the office of the Township Clerk located at the above address. The ordinance is also posted under legal notices in the Agenda and Minutes section of the Township web site at www.neptunetownship.org.

ORDINANCE NO. 23-02

An Ordinance To Amend Volume I, Chapter II Of The Code Of The Township Of Neptune By Amending The Fee For The Summer Recreation Program

Explanatory Statement: This ordinance is increasing the fees for the Summer Recreation Program.

Gabriella Siboni Municipal Clerk

NOTICE

ORDINANCE NO. 23-03

Township of Neptune

County of Monmouth

NOTICE is hereby given that at a regular meeting of the Township Committee of the Township of Neptune on the 9th day of January, 2023, the following Ordinance was introduced and passed on first reading.

Said Township Committee will meet on the 23rd day of January, 2023 at 7:00 p.m. at the Township Municipal Complex, 25 Neptune Boulevard, Neptune, New Jersey to further consider this ordinance for final passage and to give all interested persons an opportunity to be heard concerning this ordinance. Information regarding remote access to the meeting may be found on the Township's website at www.neptunetownship.org. Copies of the full text of the ordinance published herewith are available for inspection by the members of the general public who shall request same at the office of the Township Clerk located at the above address. The ordinance is also posted under legal notices in the Agenda and Minutes section of the Township web site at www.neptunetownship.org.

ORDINANCE NO. 23-03

An Ordinance Creating And Setting The Salary Range For New Job Titles And Amending The Salary Ranges For All Other Existing Job Titles Of The Township Of Neptune And Repealing All Parts Of Previous Ordinances Inconsistent Herewith

Explanatory Statement: The purpose of this ordinance is to include the position of Laborer and Assistant Deputy Emergency Management Coordinator and establish the salary range for same.

> Gabriella Siboni Municipal Clerk